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MS NOMAGUGU SIMELANE, MEC FOR HEALTH 

KING CETSHWAVO DISTRICT 

EMS DISTRICT DIRECTOR: 
Mr Mervin Naidoo I Cell: 076 862 0037 
Email: Mervin.Naidoo@kznhealth.gov.za 

EKOMBE HOSPITAL 
CEO: Dr. Bonginkosi Zungu I Cell: 082 850 6353 
E: Bonginkosi.Zungu@kznhealth.gov.za 

CATHERINE BOOTH HOSPITAL 
Acting CEO: Mrs Zamazulu Patience Mbonambi 
Cell: 084 703 2494 
E: Zamazulu.Mbonambi@kznhealth.gov.za 

ESHOWE HOSPITAL 
Acting CEO: Dr Sibusiso Buthelezi 
Cell: 072 676 6852 
E: Sibusiso.Buthelezi2@kznhealth.gov.za 

MBONGOLWANE HOSPITAL 
CEO: Mrs Siphesihle Mkhwanazi 
Cell: 072 966 3377 
E: Siphesihle.Mkhwanazi@kznhealth.gov.za 

KWAMAGWAZA HOSPITAL 
CEO: Dr Irene Mbokazi 

Cell: 073 275 4652 I E: mbokazii@yahoo.com 

QUEEN NANDI REGIONAL HOSPITAL 
Acting CEO: Mrs CNN Mkhwanzi
Cell: 083 446 2752
E: nqobile.mkhwanazi@kznhealth.gov.za 

NKANDLA HOSPITAL 
Acting CEO: Ms Nondumiso Cele 
Cell: 081 030 8887 
Email: Nondumiso.Cele@kznhealth.gov.za 

NSELENI CHC 
CEO: Dr. Sibahle Vilakazi I Cell: 066 041 1340 
Email: Sibahle.Vilakazi@kznhealth.gov.za 

NGWELEZANA HOSPITAL 
CEO: Mrs Nqobile Cynthia Nokuthula Mkhwanazi 
Cell: 083 446 2752 
E: Nqobile.M khwanazi@kzn hea lth.gov.za 
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